1971–80 1981–90 1991–95 1996–00 2001–04 2001 2002 2003 2004

Growth Rates (%)
Trade Flows 20.9  5.7  8.6  4.9  9.7  -3.9  4.4  16.7 21.4

FDI Flows 16.2  17.6  10.9  31.4  -12.9 -40.5  -12.8  -8.7 10.3
New RTAs (numbers) 11  10  33  42  76  15  16  16 29
Share (%)

Trade/GDP 31.1  33.6  32.6  38.3  42.5  40.6  40.8  42.6 45.8
FDI/GDP 1.0  1.4  1.9  5.2  4.0  5.0  4.2  3.5 3.4

East Asian Share (%)
GDP 14.1  17.6  22.6  21.2  19.6  20.4  19.7  19.3 19.2

FDI Total 6.1  11.5  15.0  9.5  9.7  9.3  9.0  9.5 11.1
FDI Inflow 6.2  7.2  17.9  12.3  12.2  9.1  11.1  12.8 15.7

FDI Outflow 5.9  16.1  12.3  6.6  7.4  9.5  6.7  6.1 7.0
Note: East Asia includes ASEAN, China, Japan, and Korea.
Sources: UNCTAD and WTO.

 26

Table 2. Reform and Inward FDI

  Year of
Reform

Inward
FDI Stock

as a
percentage
of GDP (5

years
before

reform): I

Inward
FDI Stock

as a
percentage
of GDP at
the year of
reform: II

Inward
FDI Stock

as a
percentage
of GDP (5
years after
reform): III

IV

(II–I)

V

(III–II)

VI

(III–I)

VII

(V–IV)

Argentina  1995 6.2  10.8  23.8  4.6  13.0  17.6  8.4
Bolivia  1995 21.1  23.3  0.1  2.2  -23.2  -21.0  -25.4
Brazil  2000 5.9  17.1  25.2  11.2  8.1  19.3  -3.1
China  1985 0.5  2.0  5.8  1.5  3.8  5.3  2.3
Costa Rica  1990 19.9  22.9  3.5  3.0  -19.4  -16.4  -22.4
Croatia  2000 2.5  19.4  39.1  16.9  19.7  36.6  2.8
Czech Rep. 2000 13.1  38.9  52.7  25.8  13.8  39.6  -12.0
Dominican 1995 8.1  11.1  20.8  3.0  9.7  12.7  6.7
Egypt  1995 25.6  19.7  17.7  -5.9  -2.0  -7.9  3.9
El Salvador  1995 4.4  3.1  15.2  -1.3  12.1  10.8  13.4
Estonia  2000 18.9  51.4  85.1  32.5  33.7  66.2  1.2
Gabon  1985 12.0  24.9  20.3  12.9  -4.6  8.3  -17.5
Ghana  1990 6.1  5.4  12.8  -0.7  7.4  6.7  8.1
Guatemala  1995 22.7  15.0  18.1  -7.7  3.1  -4.6  10.8
Guyana  2000 72.6  106.5  120.9  33.9  14.4  48.3  -19.5
Hungary  1995 1.7  25.3  49.0  23.6  23.7  47.3  0.1
Iceland  1990 2.4  2.3  1.9  -0.1  -0.4  -0.5  -0.3
Ireland  1995 88.9  72.6  134.1  -16.3  61.5  45.2  77.8
Israel  1995 8.5  6.1  20.2  -2.4  14.1  11.7  16.5
Jordan  2000 9.2  26.8  31.9  17.6  5.1  22.7  -12.5
Kuwait  1995 0.2  0.4  1.7  0.2  1.3  1.5  1.1
Latvia  2000 13.9  29.1  32.9  15.2  3.8  19.0  -11.4
Lithuania  2000 5.7  20.9  28.8  15.2  7.9  23.1  -7.3
Malta  1995 20.1  17.3  67.1  -2.8  49.8  47.0  52.6
Mauritius  1995 6.4  6.3  15.1  -0.1  8.8  8.7  8.9
Mexico  1990 4.7  8.5  14.4  3.8  5.9  9.7  2.1
Namibia  1995 80.9  48.8  35.6  -32.1  -13.2  -45.3  18.9
New Zealand  1995 18.2  42.3  54.3  24.1  12.0  36.1  -12.1
Nicaragua  1995 12.4  11.5  35.3  -0.9  23.8  22.9  24.7
Nigeria  2000 18.0  56.3  44.0  38.3  -12.3  26.0  -50.6
Paraguay  1995 7.6  7.1  17.2  -0.5  10.1  9.6  10.6
Peru  1995 5.1  10.3  20.8  5.2  10.5  15.7  5.3
Philippines  1995 7.4  8.2  16.9  0.8  8.7  9.5  7.9
Poland  1995 0.2  5.9  20.9  5.7  15.0  20.7  9.3
Portugal  1995 14.8  17.7  27.0  2.9  9.3  12.2  6.4
Senegal  2000 8.3  19.0  14.0  10.7  -5.0  5.7  -15.7
South Africa  1995 8.2  9.9  33.9  1.7  24.0  25.7  22.3
Sri Lanka  1995 8.5  9.9  9.8  1.4  -0.1  1.3  -1.5
Togo  1985 15.5  27.5  16.5  12.0  -11.0  1.0  -23.0
Uganda  2000 4.6  14.1  23.6  9.5  9.5  19.0  0.0
Ukraine  2000 2.5  12.4  14.2  9.9  1.8  11.7  -8.1
Venezuela  2000 10.7  29.3  40.5  18.6  11.2  29.8  -7.4
Zambia  2000 44.7  72.9  55.8  28.2  -17.1  11.1  -45.3

Average 1995 15.6  23.0  31.1  7.5  8.1  15.6  0.6

 27

Table 3. RTAs and Inward FDI

  Year of
RTA

Inward FDI
Stock as a

percentage of
GDP (5 years
before joining

RTA): I

Inward FDI
Stock as a
percentage
of GDP at
the year of

joining
RTA: II

Inward FDI
Stock as a
percentage
of GDP (5
years after

joining
RTA): III

IV

(II–I)

V

(III–II)

VI

(III–I)

VII

(V–IV)

EC
Greece 1981 9.3  12.1 18.7 2.8 6.6  9.4  3.8
Portugal 1986 13.2  13.8 16.1 0.6 2.3  2.9  1.7
Spain 1986 2.6  5.6 14.4 3.0 8.8  11.8  5.8
Austria 1995 6.8  8.4 16.0 1.6 7.6  9.2  6.0